Kehly Kennedy Ivory, Office Administrator Rebecca Weaver, First Deputy Nicholas Manrique, Budget Director OFFICE OF

AUDITOR OF CLINTON COUNTY

COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS ERIC VAN LANCKER, COUNTY AUDITOR Phone: 563/244-0568 FAX: 563/243-5869 E-mail: vanlancker@clintoncounty-ia.gov www.clintoncounty-ia.gov/auditor

NEWS RELEASE

RELEASE DATE: May 25, 2023

FRAUD ALERT: Clinton County Auditor Says Be Aware of Mail Asking for a Donation for a Signed Ballot

CLINTON – Clinton County Auditor and Commissioner of Elections Eric Van Lancker is warning voters that his office is not issuing any ballots for any election at this time and no ballot issued by his office would require a donation.

The Clinton County Auditor's Office was made aware earlier today of a mail piece sent to a resident in DeWitt that asks the resident "...please rush me your signed Clinton County Ballot and your donation of \$15 today." Van Lancker said there are clear warning signs this is not a ballot issued by Clinton County for voting purposes.

"First, Clinton County is currently not conducting any elections and therefore not issuing any ballots," Van Lancker explained. "Second, any ballot issued for voting purposes in the State of Iowa would not require a donation or any sort of fee. And lastly, you would never be asked to sign a ballot."

Van Lancker said the mail piece was shared with the Iowa Secretary of State's Office and the local U.S. Postal Service who are forwarding the mail to the Federal Bureau of Investigations and the U.S. Postal Service Inspection Service.

Van Lancker asks if any Clinton County residents receive such a mail piece to either turn it over to his office or to their local U.S. Post Office.

--END---